TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rocky Mountain Custom Coatings, Inc.		10/20/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Garage Flooring, LLC	
Street Address:	810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80403	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3743944	SPARTA-FLEX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)652-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-652-2433

Email: tmoore@niwotlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Moore

Address Line 1: tmoore@niwotlaw.com

Address Line 4: Niwot, COLORADO 80544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/
Date:	12/21/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0454 OP \$40.00 3743944

source=Assignment of Sparta-Flex#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

Rocky Mountain Custom Coatings, LLC, ("Assignor") 1550 Larimer Street, #173, Denver, Colorado 80221, is the owner of USPTO Trademark registration number 3744944 for the mark SPARTA-FLEX®.

Global Garage Flooring, LLC, ("Assignee") 810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1, Golden, Colorado 80403, desires to acquire the mark and the application thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application and any such registration that may issue thereto.

Assignor: Rocky Mountain Custom Coatings, LLC Sean Shiers, Manager
State of Colorado }
County of Borldw ss.
On this <u>2016</u> day of <u>Octoba</u> , 2010, before me appeared. <u>Sean</u> Shiers, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified entity with authority to do so.
Notary My Cohantston Exploses PO Box 6169 100 Niwot, CO 80544-0610
My commission expires

RECORDED: 12/21/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0456